City of Marion
Schedule of Fees

Item

Description

Rate

Additional Information
(Code Section)

Arts Council

Art & Music Camps and Workshops

Per program contract; 10% - 20%

Arts Council

Gallery Display Fee

$25.00

Ball Diamonds

Lowe Park

Week Night = $40.00/field

Weekend Tournament with Staff = $1,500.00
Weekend Tournament without Staff = $1,000.00
Weekend Tournament extra day = $750.00

Ball Diamonds

Practice Use

90 Minutes = $20.00

Athletic Grounds

Green Space

90 Minutes = $20.00

Cemetery

Burial

Traditional = $800.00
Cremains = $400.00

Chapter 136-7
*Sunday or Holidays subject to
additional fees
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City of Marion
Schedule of Fees

Item

Description

Rate

Additional Information
(Code Section)

Cemetery Disinterment Double the burial fee Chapter 136-7
Mark-Out Fee = $100.00

Cemetery Monuments Removal Fee (no foundation) = $200.00 Chapter 136-7
Removal Fee (foundation) = $300.00
Regular = $800.00 Chapter 136-7

Cemetery Space g 3 P

Infant = $400.00

*Infant in Addition 10 only

Compost Materials

All Others - Compost

$4.00/cubic yard

Chapter 268-13I

Compost Materials

All Others - Wood Chips

$2.00/cubic yard

Chapter 268-13I

Compost Materials

Residential - compost/uncolored wood
chips

No Cost

Chapter 268-13I

Copy Charges

Maps, GIS and Aerial Prints - Black &
White

8.5x11 = $0.85/print
8.5x14 = $0.95/print
11x17 = $1.25/print
24x36 = $4.35/print
36x36 = $6.25/print
36x48 = $8.20/print
48x72 = $15.80/print

*See Public Records Request;
Labor Charges if over 30
minutes of staff time

Copy Charges

Maps, GIS and Aerial Prints - Color

8.5x11 = $0.90/print
8.5x14 = $1.15/print
11x17 = $1.75/print
24x36 = $8.20/print
36x36 = $12.25/print
36x48 = $16.50/print

*See Public Records Request;
Labor Charges if over 30
minutes of staff time

Copy Charges

Project Plans/Specifications

$25.00 per set

*See Public Records Request;
Labor Charges if over 30
minutes of staff time
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City of Marion
Schedule of Fees

Item

Description

Rate

Additional Information
(Code Section)

*See Public Records Request;

Copy Charges - All Others Black & White; Double Sided; 11x17 $0.30/page Labor Charges if over 30
minutes of staff time
*See Public Records Request;
Black & White; Double Sided; 8.5x11, X
Copy Charges - All Others ac Ite; Double Side X $0.15/page Labor Charges if over 30
8.5x14 . .
minutes of staff time
*See Public Records Request;
Copy Charges - All Others Black & White; Single Sided; 11x17 $0.20/page Labor Charges if over 30
minutes of staff time
*See Public Records Request;
Copy Charges - All Others Black & White; Single Sided; 8.5x11, 8.5x14($0.10/page Labor Charges if over 30
minutes of staff time
*See Public Records Request;
Copy Charges - All Others Color; Double Sided; 11x17 $0.40/page Labor Charges if over 30
minutes of staff time
*See Public Records Request;
Copy Charges - All Others Color; Double Sided; 8.5x11, 8.5x14 $0.20/page Labor Charges if over 30
minutes of staff time
*See Public Records Request;
Copy Charges - All Others Color; Single Sided; 11x17 $0.30/page Labor Charges if over 30
minutes of staff time
*See Public Records Request;
Copy Charges - All Others Color; Single Sided; 8.5x11, 8.5x14 $0.15/page Labor Charges if over 30
minutes of staff time
Copy Charges - Library Black & White; Double Sided; 11x17 $0.40/page
Black & White; Double Sided; 8.5x11,
Copy Charges - Library ac Lot X $0.20/page
8.5x14
Copy Charges - Library Black & White; Single Sided; 11x17 $0.20/page
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City of Marion
Schedule of Fees

Item

Description

Rate

Additional Information
(Code Section)

Copy Charges - Library Black & White; Single Sided; 8.5x11, 8.5x14($0.10/page
Copy Charges - Library Color; Double Sided; 11x17 $2.00/page
Copy Charges - Library Color; Double Sided; 8.5x11, 8.5x14 $1.00/page
Copy Charges - Library Color; Single Sided; 11x17 $1.00/page
Copy Charges - Library Color; Single Sided; 8.5x11, 8.5x14 $0.50/page
Delinquent Fee Assessment Administrative Fee $5.00 All fees

False Alarm - Fire

Fee

1st False Alarm = No Charge

2nd False Alarm = No Charge

3rd False Alarm = $60.00

4th False Alarm = $60.00

5th False Alarm = $75.00

6th False Alarm = $75.00

7th or more False Alarms = $100.00

Chapter 105-4A; Per Calendar
Year

False Alarm - Security

Fee

1st False Alarm = No Charge

2nd False Alarm = No Charge

3rd False Alarm = $60.00

4th False Alarm = $60.00

5th False Alarm = $75.00

6th False Alarm = $75.00

7th or more False Alarms = $100.00

Chapter 105-3A; Per Calendar
Year

Final Plat Stormwater Management Fee $400.00/acre Chapter 284-3H(1)
Finance - General Finance Charge (Delinquent) 1.5%/month ($5.00 minimum)
Finance - General Returned Check Service Charge $35.00

Fire - Inspection

Commercial Property Inspection Charges

Initial Inspection = No Charge

1st Reinspection = No Charge

2nd Reinspection = $100.00

3rd Reinspection = $200.00

4th Reinspection = $400.00

5th Reinspection = $800.00

6th Reinspection = Municipal Infraction
After Hours Inspections = $50.00 per hour

Chapter 24-16

Reinspection Fees are Non-
Cumulative
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City of Marion
Schedule of Fees

Item

Description

Rate

Additional Information
(Code Section)

Fire - Inspection

Inspections Outside of Normal Business

Hours

$50.00/hour

*Requested/Required to
complete an inspection and
complaint is deemed valid
*Response to a life safety or
overcrowding complaint and
complaint is deemed valid

Impoundment

Towing and Storage

At Cost

Chapter 305-5

Library

Lost Item Processing Fee

$10.00

Library

Makerspace - 3D Printer

Filament = $.10/gram
Resin = $0.25/mL + $2 Base Cost

*Approved by Library Board

Library

Makerspace - Button Maker

1.5" Button = $0.20
2.25" Button = $0.20

*Approved by Library Board

Library

Makerspace - Cricut

Coaster (3.75") = $2.00

Infusible Ink = $2.00

Iron-On Vinyl (6"x6") = $2.00

Magnet (2.25" x 2.25" = $2.00

Mug (11 oz) = $3.00

Mug (15 oz) = $4.00

Permanent/Removable Vinyl (6"x6") = $1.00

*Approved by Library Board

Library

Makerspace - GlowForge Laser

$0.10/minute of cutting/engraving
Acrylic (5"x10") = $7.00/sheet

Leather (5'"x10") = $15.00

Plywood (12"x20"; Basswood) = $22.00
Draftboard (12"x20") = $9.00

*Approved by Library Board

Library

Makerspace - General Materials

Cardstock (8.5"x11") = $0.25
Mini Canvas (4"x4") = $1.00
Yarn = $0.10/yard

*Approved by Library Board

Library

Nonresident Library Fee/Interlibrary Loan

$5.00 per item

Chapter 12-5.5
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City of Marion
Schedule of Fees

Item

Description

Rate

Additional Information
(Code Section)

Library

Room Rental Fees

General: No Cost

For-Profit:

- Boardroom - $100

- Community Room (A & B) - $300
- Community Room A - $125

- Community Room B - $175
-Terrace - $150

*Per Library Meeting Room
Policy

License - Cigarette

Application Fee

Issued Jul-Sep = $100.00
Issued Oct-Dec = $75.00
Issued Jan-Mar = $50.00
Issued Apr-Jun = $25.00

Chapter 140-4 (As set by lowa
Code 453A.13)

License - General

DCI Background Check

$17.00/name

License - Housing Moving

Application Fee

No Cost; See Permit - Building/Moving

Chapter 177.3

License - Landlord

Credit for taking accredited Landlord Class

$200.00 credit

Chapter 126.92

License - Landlord

Failure to Obtain License before Renting

$100.00

Chapter 126.92

License - Landlord

License Fee

$50.00/year

Chapter 126.92

License - Landlord

All Past Due Fees

30 days = $50.00
60 days = $100.00
90+ days = $150.00

Chapter 126.92

License - Landlord

Reinstate a revoked/suspended license

$500.00

Chapter 126.92
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City of Marion
Schedule of Fees

Additional Information

Item Description Rate
P (Code Section)
License - Liquor, Beer, Wine Application Fee As set by lowa Alcoholic Beverages Division Chapter 109
$20.00/day
License - Peddler, Solicitor, $35.00/week

Application Fee Chapter 242-11

Transient Merchant $65.00/month

$200.00/year
Initial = $75.00
License - Plannin Sign Contractor Chapter 284/340
g & Renewal = $30.00 P /
License - Private Hauler Application Fee $30.00 Chapter 268-10
License - Rental Appeal Application Fee $50.00 Chapter 126-92
License - Rental Confirmed Complaint Inspection $75.00 Chapter 126-92
Chapter 126-92
Single Family and Multi-Family up to four units = $75.00 P
) . - *Every two years
License - Rental Inspection Fee - Initial *Inspection fee waived if initial
Multi-Family Five Units or More = $75.00 + $5.00/unit . P )
inspection passes
1st Reinspection = $75.00
License - Rental Inspection Fee - Reinspections inspect! 3 Chapter 126-92

2nd Reinspection = $150.00

Initial = $75.00 Single Family or $75.00 + $5.00/unit Multi-Family
License - Rental No Show Fee 2nd = $150.00 Single Family or $150.00 + $5.00/unit Multi-Family Chapter 126-92
3rd = $200.00 Single Family or $200.00 + $5.00/unit Multi-Family
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City of Marion
Schedule of Fees
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Rate
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License - Rental

Registration Fee

Single Family = $40.00

Multi-Family = $40.00 plus $20.00/unit

Chapter 126-92
*Every two years

License - Rental

Reschedule Administration Fee

$25.00/occurrence

Chapter 126-92

License - Rental Unregistered Rental Fee $100.00 Chapter 126-92
License - Sexual Oriented Business |Application Fee $500.00/year Chapter 263-6
License - Snow Plowers for Hire Application Fee $25.00 Chapter 133-19

Parks - General

Banner Fee

$50.00 for up to four banners placed at corner locations of City Square
$5.00 each additional banner

Parks - General

Community Garden Plot - Lowe Park

Half Space = $20.00
Full Space = $40.00

Parks - General

Farmers Market - Taube Park

All Season = $175.00
Drop-In = $20.00

*For Farmers Market at
Marion Square Park, please
contact Marion Chamber of
Commerce

Parks - General

Memorial Bench with Plaque

$2,000.00

Resolution No. 32091 (10/03/2024)
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City of Marion

Schedule of Fees

Item

Description

Rate

Additional Information
(Code Section)

Parks - General

Memorial Tree/Plaque

Tree = $300.00
Plaque = $100.00

Permit - Building

Additional plan review

$50.00/hour

Chapter 126-6

*Minimum Charge - 1 hour
*Required by changes,
additions or revisions to
approved plans

Permit - Building

Base Administration Fee

$25.00/permit

Chapter 126-6

Permit - Building

Board of Appeals Fee

$50.00

Chapter 126-10

Permit - Building

Inspections for which no fee is specifically
indicated

$100.00/hour

Chapter 126-6
*Minimum Charge - 1 hour

Permit - Building

Inspections Outside of Normal Business
Hours

$150.00 first hour; $75 per hour thereafter

Chapter 126-6
*Minimum Charge - 2 hours

Permit - Building

Investigation fee

Cost of Permit

Chapter 126-6
*Due to working without
permit

Permit - Building

Permit renewal fee

$50.00 (not to exceed initial permit fee)

Chapter 126-6

Permit - Building

Plan Review Fee

30% of Building Permit Fee

Chapter 126-6

Resolution No. 32091 (10/03/2024)
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City of Marion
Schedule of Fees

Item

Description

Rate

Additional Information
(Code Section)

Permit - Building

Re-inspection Fee

$50.00/hour

Chapter 126-6
*Minimum Charge - 1 hour

Registration - Vacant Building

Vacant Building Fee

Commercial/Industrial Building = $1000.00

Residential Building = $500.00

Registration - Vacant Building

Renewal after Expiration

Commercial/Industrial Building = $1500.00

Residential Building = $750.00

Occupancy Inspection (prior to

Registration - Vacant Buildin 150.00
g g reoccupying building) 3
) ) . Failure to register vacant building in
Registration - Vacant Building . $100.00
allotted time
Permit - Building Temporary Occupancy Certificate $100.00 Chapter 126-6

Permit - Building

Valuation Fee - $1 to $500

Residential = $25
Commercial = $25

Chapter 126-6

Valuation data based on ICC
BVD table published annually
in August and Valuation Guide
Sheet published on City of
Marion website
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City of Marion
Schedule of Fees

Item

Description

Rate

Additional Information
(Code Section)

Permit - Building

Valuation Fee - $1,000,001 and above

Commercial = $5,783.00 for the first $1,000,000 plus $3.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof

Residential = $4,335 for the first $1,000,000 plus $3.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof

Chapter 126-6

Valuation data based on ICC
BVD table published annually
in August and Valuation Guide
Sheet published on City of
Marion website

Permit - Building

Valuation Fee - $1,001 to $2,000

Residential = $65.00
Commercial = $65.00

Chapter 126-6

Valuation data based on ICC
BVD table published annually
in August and Valuation Guide
Sheet published on City of
Marion website

Permit - Building

Valuation Fee - $100,001 to $500,000

Commercial = $883.00 for the first $100,000 plus $6.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and
including $500,000

Residential = $785.00 for the first $100,000 plus $4.50 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and
including $500,000

Chapter 126-6

Valuation data based on ICC
BVD table published annually
in August and Valuation Guide
Sheet published on City of
Marion website

Permit - Building

Valuation Fee - $2,001 to $20,000

Commercial = $65.00 for the first $2,000 plus $11.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and
including $20,000

Residential = $65.00 for the first $2,000 plus $10.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and
including $20,000

Chapter 126-6

Valuation data based on ICC
BVD table published annually
in August and Valuation Guide
Sheet published on City of
Marion website

Permit - Building

Valuation Fee - $20,001 to $50,000

Commercial = $263.00 for the first $20,000 plus $9.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and
including $50,000

Residential = $245.00 for the first $20,000 plus $8.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and
including $50,000

Chapter 126-6

Valuation data based on ICC
BVD table published annually
in August and Valuation Guide
Sheet published on City of
Marion website
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City of Marion
Schedule of Fees

Item

Description

Additional Information
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Permit - Building

Valuation Fee - $50,001 to $100,000

Commercial = $533.00 for the first $50,000 plus $7.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and

including $100,000

Residential = $485.00 for the first $50,000 plus $6.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and

including $100,000

Chapter 126-6

Valuation data based on ICC
BVD table published annually
in August and Valuation Guide
Sheet published on City of
Marion website

Permit - Building

Valuation Fee - $500,001 to $1,000,000

Commercial = $3,283.00 for the first $500,000 plus $5.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and

including $1,000,000

Residential = $2,585.00 for the first $500,000 plus $3.50 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and

including $1,000,000

Chapter 126-6

Valuation data based on ICC
BVD table published annually
in August and Valuation Guide
Sheet published on City of
Marion website

Permit - Building

Valuation Fee - $501 to $1,000

Residential = $35.00
Commercial = $35.00

Chapter 126-6

Valuation data based on ICC
BVD table published annually
in August and Valuation Guide
Sheet published on City of
Marion website

Permit - Building/Demolition

One or Two Family Dwelling

$50.00

Chapter 126-6

Permit - Building/Demolition

Other Buildings - Story with 1,000-3,000
square feet

$50.00/story

Chapter 126-6

Permit - Building/Demolition

Other Buildings - Story with less than
1,000 square feet

$25.00/story

Chapter 126-6

Other Buildings - Story with over 3,000

Permit - Building/Demolition $100.00/story Chapter 126-6
square feet
Chapter 126-6
*Mini Ch -1h
Permit - Building/Moving Pre-Building Inspection Fee $100.00/hour fnimum Lharge our

*For application prior to
moving building

Permit - Building/Moving

Structure - All Others

$50.00/day public property is occupied

Chapter 126-6

Resolution No. 32091 (10/03/2024)
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City of Marion
Schedule of Fees

Item

Description

Rate

Additional Information
(Code Section)

Permit - Building/Moving

Structure - Garage or Shed

$25.00/day public property is occupied

Chapter 126-6

Permit - Electrical Base Administration Fee $25.00 Chapter 126-60
Permit - Electrical Board of Appeals Fee $50.00 Chapter 126-63
Permit - Electrical Gasoline Pumps $10.00 each Chapter 126-60
Chapter 126-60
Permit - Electrical Solar Panel wiring $50.00/array p- . X
*not including new service
Temporary Service or mobile home
Permit - Electrical P y oenvi : $30.00 each Chapter 126-60
pedestal
Permit for new structure
Permit - Electrical - Flat Fee Permit with new addition $50 Chapter 126-60
Permit with basement finish
Permit - Electrical Valuation Fee - $1 to $200 $25.00 Chapter 126-60

Permit - Electrical

Valuation Fee - $1,000,001 and above

$3,562.00 for the first $1,000,000 plus $2.50 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof

Chapter 126-60
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Permit - Electrical

Valuation Fee - $100,001 to $500,000

$662.00 for the first $100,000 plus $3.50 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including
$500,000

Chapter 126-60

Permit - Electrical

Valuation Fee - $2,001 to $25,000

$55.00 for first $2,000 plus $9.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including $25,000

Chapter 126-60

Permit - Electrical

Valuation Fee - $201 to $2,000

$55.00

Chapter 126-60

Permit - Electrical

Valuation Fee - $25,001 to $50,000

$262.00 for the first $25,000 plus $6.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including
$50,000

Chapter 126-60

Permit - Electrical

Valuation Fee - $50,001 to $100,000

$412.00 for the first $50,000 plus $5.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including
$100,000

Chapter 126-60

Permit - Electrical

Valuation Fee - $500,001 to $1,000,000

$2,062.00 for the first $500,000 plus $3.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including
$1,000,000

Chapter 126-60

Permit - Engineering

Driveway/Sidewalk

Not effecting paved portion of Right-of-Way = $30.00

Involving disturbance of street or curb = $40.00

Chapter 278-48
*Included in Building Permit

Permit - Engineering

Encroachment

$30.00

Chapter 278-13
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Permit - Engineering

Erosion Control - Major

$100.00 each location

Chapter 153-16

Permit - Engineering

Erosion Control - Minor

$25.00 each location

Chapter 153-16

Permit - Engineering

Excavation

Not effecting paved portion of Right-of-Way = $30.00/opening*
Involving disturbance of street of curb = $40.00/opening; $0.06/lineal foot of trench
Installation or replacement of utility pole = $2.50/pole

Installation of gas main (new subdivision) = $40.00/subdivision

Chapter 278-56
*Sump connection included in
Building Permit

Permit - Engineering

Excess Size and Weight

Single Trip = $35.00

Round Trip = $70.00

Annual Oversize = $50.00

Annual Oversize/Overweight = $400.00
Annual Overweight/Special Exempt = $50.00

Chapter 313-7.2

Permit - Engineering

Flood Plain Development Permit

Application = $500.00 each location

Chapter 340-12.17

Permit - Engineering

Grading

$100.00 each location

Permit - Engineering

Open Loop Geothermal Site Plan Submittal

Application = $400.00
Service Fee = $2.00 per month

Chapter 274-21B(8)

Permit - Engineering

Street Use/Access

$30.00

Chapter 278-12

Permit - Engineering

Topsoil Appeal Fee (Lab and Shipping)

At Cost

Per Topsoil Sampling Policy
and Procedure

Permit - Engineering

Work without a Permit

Double the amount noted for permit type

Permit - Fire

Board of Appeals Fee

$50.00

Chapter 126-87
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New
<50,000 sq ft - $150.00

Permit - Fire Fire Sprinkler System Chapter 24-16
>50,000 sq ft - $200.00
Alterations - $50.00
Permit - Fire Kitchen Hood Permit $50.00 Chapter 24-16
Permit - Fire LPG Tank Installation - Above Ground $50.00/tank Chapter 24-16
Tank Installation/Removal
Permit - Fire 50.00/tank Chapter 24-16
(Flammable/Combustible) 3 / P
Tent/C T Memb
Permit - Fire ent/Canopy/Temporary Membrane $50.00 Chapter 24-16

Structure
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Permit - Mechanical Base Administration Fee $25.00 Chapter 126-76
Permit - Mechanical Board of Appeals Fee $50.00 Chapter 126-79
Chapter 126-76
Permit - Mechanical - Flat Fee Commercial Hood Exhaust System $150.00 *When not included in HVAC
Permit
Chapter 126-76
Permit - Mechanical Temporary Gas Pipin 20.00
: : P y ping 3 *Without permanent piping
Permit for new structure
Permit - Mechanical - Flat Fee Permit with new addition $50.00 Chapter 126-76
Permit with basement finish
Permit - Mechanical Valuation Fee - $1 to $200 $25.00 Chapter 126-76

Permit - Mechanical

Valuation Fee - $1,000,001 and above

$3,562.00 for the first $1,000,000 plus $2.50 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof

Chapter 126-76

Permit - Mechanical

Valuation Fee - $100,001 to $500,000

$662.00 for the first $100,000 plus $3.50 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including
$500,000

Chapter 126-76

Permit - Mechanical

Valuation Fee - $2,001 to $25,000

$55.00 for first $2,000 plus $9.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including $25,000

Chapter 126-76

Permit - Mechanical

Valuation Fee - $201 to $2,000

$55.00

Chapter 126-76
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Permit - Mechanical

Valuation Fee - $25,001 to $50,000

$262.00 for the first $25,000 plus $6.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including
$50,000

Chapter 126-76

Permit - Mechanical

Valuation Fee - $50,001 to $100,000

$412.00 for the first $50,000 plus $5.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including
$100,000

Chapter 126-76

Permit - Mechanical

Valuation Fee - $500,001 to $1,000,000

$2,062.00 for the first $500,000 plus $3.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including
$1,000,000

Chapter 126-76

Permit - Parks

Right-of-Way Tree Permit

No Cost

Chapter 297-4|

Permit - Planning

Honey Bee

Fees associated with Conditional Use (See Zoning/Subdivision Fees)

Permit - Planning

Sign Permit - Installation

$0.30/square foot of sign area (minimum $30.00)

Chapter 284/340

Permit - Planning

Urban Chicken and Ducks

No Cost Application

Chapter 117-26

Permit - Planning

Urban Farm

Large Ground = No Cost
Large Roof = No Cost
Small Ground = No Cost
Small Roof = No Cost

Permit - Plumbing Base Administration Fee $25.00 Chapter 126-45
Permit - Plumbing Board of Appeals Fee $50.00 Chapter 126-48
Chapter 126-45
Permit - Plumbing Lawn Sprinkler Installation $30.00 *If not included in new
construction permit
Chapter 126-45
Permit - Plumbing Temporary Gas Piping $20.00 a‘p er L
*Without permanent piping
Permit for new structure
Permit - Plumbing - Flat Fee Permit with new addition $50.00 Chapter 126-45
Permit with basement finish
Permit - Plumbing Valuation Fee - $1 to $200 $25.00 Chapter 126-45

Permit - Plumbing

Valuation Fee - $1,000,001 and above

$3,562.00 for the first $1,000,000 plus $2.50 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof

Chapter 126-45
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Permit - Plumbing

Valuation Fee - $100,001 to $500,000

$662.00 for the first $100,000 plus $3.50 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including
$500,000

Chapter 126-45

Permit - Plumbing

Valuation Fee - $2,001 to $25,000

$55.00 for first $2,000 plus $9.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including $25,000

Chapter 126-45

Permit - Plumbing

Valuation Fee - $201 to $2,000

$55.00

Chapter 126-45

Permit - Plumbing

Valuation Fee - $25,001 to $50,000

$262.00 for the first $25,000 plus $6.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including
$50,000

Chapter 126-45

Permit - Plumbing

Valuation Fee - $50,001 to $100,000

$412.00 for the first $50,000 plus $5.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including
$100,000

Chapter 126-45

Permit - Plumbing

Valuation Fee - $500,001 to $1,000,000

$2,062.00 for the first $500,000 plus $3.00 for each additional $1,000 or fraction thereof, to and including
$1,000,000

Chapter 126-45

Permit - Public Sewer Extensions

Construction Permit

$0.60/Lineal Foot

Chapter 256-17

Permit - Sewer Connection Application Fee $50.00 Chapter 256-10
Permit - Sewer Connection Connection Charge See Chapter 100 in Marion Code Chapter 256-11
Permit - Sewer Connection Work without a Permit $25.00 Chapter 256-10

Plan of Improvements

Engineering Subdivision Review

First two reviews = $100.00
Additional reviews = $100.00 each

Chapter 284-4A(3)

Police - General

Fingerprinting

Up to two cards printed = $20.00
Additional Card Printed = $10.00
Additional Card Supplied = $10.00

Police - General

Security/Extra Services

lowa Football Games = $85.00/hour
Other Services = $61.20/hour
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3 and under = $3.50

Pool Daily Admissi
00 atly Admission 4 and above = $4.50
Pool Special Events $3.00
Pool Family Swim $12.00
Pool Lap Swim $4.50
Pool Pool Rental $250.00
Pool Swim Lesson Base Fee = $45.00
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Individual = $115.00

Pool Swim Pass Family Pass = $200.00

Family Pass with Sitter = $275.00
Pool Swim Team $90.00
Pool Groups/Clubs MOU = $25.00/hour

Public Records Requests - All
Others

Copy Charges

See Copy Charges

Chapter 50-15; See Public
Records Request Policy

Public Records Requests - All
Others

Labor Charges

30 minutes at no cost; Hourly rate for those involved thereafter

Chapter 50-15; See Public
Records Request Policy

Public Records Requests - All
Others

Legal Charges

Hourly Rate of City Attorney

Chapter 50-15; See Public
Records Request Policy

Public Records Requests - All
Others

Media Storage Device

At Cost

Chapter 50-15; See Public
Records Request Policy

Public Records Requests - All
Others

Postage Charges

At Cost

Chapter 50-15; See Public
Records Request Policy

Public Records Requests - Police

Accident Reports

Available via Lexis Nexis; most accident/select reports available via Lexis Nexis online for an $8.00
convenience fee

https://policereports.lexisnexis

-.com

Public Records Requests - Police

Copy Charges

- Black & White; Single Sided = $0.15
- Black & White; Double Sided = $0.25
- Color; Single Sided = $0.20

- Color; Double Sided = $0.30
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Public Records Requests - Police

Labor Charges

30 minutes at no cost; Hourly rate for those involved thereafter

Public Records Requests - Police

Legal Charges

Hourly Rate of City Attorney

Public Records Requests - Police

Media Storage Costs

USB = $2.50 each

Public Records Requests - Police  |Postage Charges At Cost

Public Services - Equipment Air Compressors $90.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Asphalt Tack Distributor $60.00/hour (plus material) Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Asphalt Laydown Machine $300.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Barricades $25.00/day Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Bobcat Broom $90.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Brush Chippers $120.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Concrete Saw $54.00/foot Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Concrete Screed $90.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G

Public Services - Equipment

Crack Saw

$90.00 (plus operator)

Chapter 12-11.4G

Public Services - Equipment

Crack Sealer

$144.00/hour (plus material)

Chapter 12-11.4G

Public Services - Equipment

Cut Off Saws

$18.00 (plus operator)

Chapter 12-11.4G

Public Services - Equipment

Dozer, Crawler

$222.00/hour ($100.00 mobilization)

Chapter 12-11.4G

Public Services - Equipment Edco Scarifier $60.00 per hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Garbage Truck $180.00 Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Hand Operated Tampers $30.00 (plus operator) Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Hydraulic Boom Truck $150.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Hydraulic Excavator $240.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G

Public Services - Equipment

Hydro-Seeder

$120.00/hour (plus operator & material)

Chapter 12-11.4G

Public Services - Equipment

Large Snow Blowers

$240.00 (incl. loader)

Chapter 12-11.4G

Public Services - Equipment Loader Road Broom $120.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Loader/Backhoe $180.00/hour (plus attachments) Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Milling Head on Skidloader $90.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Motor Grader $216.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Paint Truck $144.00/hour (plus material) Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Pavement Breakers $120.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Portable Generator $60.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Rodder Machine $150.00 Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Roll-Off Containers $50.00/day Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Safety Cones $3.50/cone per day Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Sewer Jet $300.00 Chapter 12-11.4G
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Public Services - Equipment

Skid Steer Loaders

$150.00/hour (plus attachments)

Chapter 12-11.4G

Public Services - Equipment

Small Paint Machines

$48.00/hour (plus material)

Chapter 12-11.4G

Public Services - Equipment

Steel Drum Roller

$150.00/hour (incl. transportation)

Chapter 12-11.4G

Public Services - Equipment Street Sweepers $198.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Tractor/Mower $120.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Trencher $42.00 (plus operator & skid) Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Truck - 1 Ton $120.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Truck - Pickup $96.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Truck - Single Axle Dump $150.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Truck - Snow Removal $180.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment Truck - Tandem Axle Dump $180.00/hour Chapter 12-11.4G
Public Services - Equipment TV Van $300.00 Chapter 12-11.4G

Public Services - Equipment

Water Pumps 4"

$90.00/hour (plus transp. & gas)

Chapter 12-11.4G

Public Services - Equipment

Wheel, Loader

$210.00/hour (plus attachments)

Chapter 12-11.4G

18 gallon set = $11.00
18 gallon tote = $7.50
18 gallon lid = $3.50

Public Services - General Recycle Bins
uoll v ¥ : 32 gallon set = $20.00
32 gallon tote = $16.00
32 gallon lid = $4.00
Public Services - General Salt At Cost
Public Services - General Street Markings (Paint/Beads) At Cost

Recreation

Bingo Night

$0.25 per card

Recreation

Bus Trips

Per program contract; cost recovery at 70% capacity

Depends on event/trip/activity
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Recreation Recreation Camps and Workshops Per program contract; 10% - 20%
Recreation Late Registration Fee/Cancellation Fee $10.00
Recreation Recreation Youth programs $25.00 - $55.00 (based on program)
85/15 split with contracted
Recreation Tennis Lessons Per program contract; 10% - 20% X / o~
instructor
Recreation Trivia Night $100.00
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Recreation Program

Adult Team Leagues (6-8 weeks)

$150.00 to $400.00 (based on program)

Daily = $20.00 - $50.00

R tion P C Event

ecreation Program amps/Events Weekly = $100.00 - $150.00
$200.00

Rentals - Inflatables Inflatables Ezee: S RO (e EE)

Delivery/pickup = $50.00

Resolution No. 32091 (10/03/2024)

Page 26 of 33

Effective: 10/03/2024



City of Marion
Schedule of Fees

Item

Description

Rate

Additional Information
(Code Section)

Rentals - Parks

Non-facility rental/Green Space Use for
Large Gatherings or Special Events (Hold

Harmless Required)

3-hour event - 0-299 people = $150.00
3-hour event - 300-599 people = $225.00
3-hour event - 600+ people = $300.00
6-hour event - 0-299 people = $300
6-hour event - 300-599 people = $450.00
6-hour event - 600+ people = $600.00
Street Closure = $150.00

Rentals - Parks

Alcohol Permit (Park Facilities)

$50.00 (Non-Refundable)

Rentals - Parks

Amphitheater - Admission Event

No Building Access = $1000.00

Restroom Access Only = $1500.00

Including Building (6 hours) = $2,000.00
Including Building (9 am to 10 pm) = $3,000.00
Additional Hour* = $150.00

*Additional Hour - Before 9 am
or after 10 pm

Rentals - Parks

Amphitheater - Non-Admission Event

No Building Access = $500.00

Restroom Access Only = $750.00

Including Building (6 hours) = $1,250.00
Including Building (9 am to 10 pm) = $2,000.00
Additional Hour* = $150.00

*Additional Hour - Before 9 am
or after 10 pm

Rentals - Parks

City Square Park - Depot

6 Hour = $75.00
All Day = $120.00

Rentals - Parks

Hanna Park - Hanna Pavilion

6 Hour = $100.00
All Day = $150.00
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Rentals - Parks

Lowe Park - Entire Facility

9 am to 3 pm = $750.00

4 pm to 10 pm = $750.00

9 am to 10 pm = $1,500.00
Additional Hour* = $150.00

*Additional Hour - Before 9 am
or after 10 pm

Rentals - Parks

Lowe Park - Extra Supplies

Projector = $50.00
Microphone (Oaks Rm.) = $27.50
Reservation Date Change = $25.00

Rentals - Parks

Lowe Park - Hickory & Sunburst Room

9 am to 3 pm = $300.00

4 pm to 10 pm = $300.00

9 am to 10 pm = $500.00
Additional Hour* = $150.00

*Additional Hour - Before 9 am
or after 10 pm

Rentals - Parks

Lowe Park - Hickory Room

Mon.-Thu. - 4 pm to 10 pm = $200.00
Additional Hour* = $150.00

*Additional Hour - after 10 pm

Rentals - Parks

Lowe Park Pavilion - Near All Inclusive
Playground

6 Hour = $100.00
All Day = $150.00

Rentals - Parks

Lowe Park - Red & White Oak Room

9 am to 3 pm = $300.00

4 pm to 10 pm = $300.00

9 am to 10 pm = $500.00
Additional Hour* = $150.00

*Additional Hour - Before 9 am
or after 10 pm

Rentals - Parks

Lowe Park - Red Oak Room

9 amto 3 pm = $200.00

4 pm to 10 pm = $200.00

9 am to 10 pm = $500.00
Additional Hour* = $150.00

*Additional Hour - Before 9 am
or after 10 pm

Rentals - Parks

Lowe Park - Sunburst Room

Mon.-Thu. after 4 pm* = $20.00/hour

*Two Hour Minimum

Rentals - Parks

Lowe Park - White Oak Room

9 am to 3 pm = $200.00

4 pm to 10 pm = $200.00

9 am to 10 pm = $500.00
Additional Hour* = $150.00

*Additional Hour - Before 9 am
or after 10 pm

Rentals - Parks

Taube Park - Taube Pavilion

9 am to 3 pm = $40.00
4 pm to 10 pm = $40.00
9 am to 10 pm = $60.00
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9 am to 3 pm = $40.00
Rentals - Parks Lininger Park - Lininger Pavilion 4 pm to 10 pm = $40.00
9 am to 10 pm = $60.00

9 am to 3 pm = $40.00
Rentals - Parks Waldo's Rock Park - Waldo's Rock Pavilion |4 pm to 10 pm = $40.00
9 am to 10 pm = $60.00

9 am to 3 pm = $40.00
Rentals - Parks Gill Park - Gill Gazebo 4 pm to 10 pm = $40.00
9 am to 10 pm = $60.00

9 am to 3 pm = $40.00
Rentals - Parks Prairie Hill Park - Prairie Hill Pavilion 4 pm to 10 pm = $40.00
9 am to 10 pm = $60.00

9 am to 3 pm = $40.00
Rentals - Parks Donnelly Park - Donnelly Pavilion 4 pm to 10 pm = $40.00
9 am to 10 pm = $60.00

9 am to 3 pm = $90.00
Rentals - Parks Thomas Park - Begley #1 Pavilion 4 pm to 10 pm = $90.00
9 am to 10 pm = $135.00

9 am to 3 pm = $90.00
Rentals - Parks Thomas Park - Begley #2 Pavilion 4 pm to 10 pm = $90.00
9 am to 10 pm = $135.00

9 am to 3 pm = $90.00
Rentals - Parks Thomas Park - English Pavilion 4 pm to 10 pm = $90.00
9 am to 10 pm = $135.00
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Rentals - Parks

Thomas Park - Safe Room

Mon-Fri - 4 pm to 10 pm = $200.00

Weekends/Summer Holidays - 9 am to 10 pm = $500.00

Sanitary Sewer

Connection Fee - Commercial/Industrial

4" Pipe = $2,000.00/dwelling unit
6" Pipe = $3,000.00/dwelling unit
8" Pipe = $6,000.00/dwelling unit
10" Pipe = $9,000.00/dwelling unit

Chapter 256-35B

Sanitary Sewer

Connection Fee - Multi-Residential

$1,000.00/dwelling unit (525,000 limit per building)

Chapter 256-35B

Sanitary Sewer

Connection Fee - Single Unit Residential

$2,000.00/dwelling unit

Chapter 256-35B

Sanitary Sewer

Service Charge

$5.00/billing account per month

Chapter 256-32A

Sanitary Sewer

Service Charge - Replacement

$3.00/dwelling unit per month

Chapter 256-32A

Sanitary Sewer

User Charge - Domestic

$6.00/100 cubic feet of water used

Chapter 256-32B

Sanitary Sewer

User Charge - Industrial (Wet and Dry)

$6.00/100 cubic feet of water use plus the following:

- BOD: $0.85/Ib if over 250 mg/L
- SS: $0.105/1b if over 250 mg/L
- TKN: $0.27/Ib if over 200 mg/L

Chapter 256-32C; *Based on
monthly averages as tested by
the City or rep

Collection Fee - Base Rate -

Solid Waste . $26.00/month Chapter 268-13A
Garbage/Recycling
Solid Waste Collection Fee - Base Rate - Yard Waste $6.00/month
$7.50/month = Extra Garbage Cart Weekly Service (Limit 1)
Solid Waste Collection Fee - Extra Cart Service $5.50/month = Extra Recycling Cart Weekly Service (Limit 1)
$10.00/month/bin = Extra Yard Waste Cart Service (No Limit)
**Fee Waived if ti
$75.00/cart = City Delivery ee .al\./e 'Trequestis
) ) . made within 90 days of
Solid Waste Cart Exchange Fee $50.00/cart = Pick up by Resident . . .
curbside collection begin
date**
Solid Waste Commercial - Heavy $64.00/month Chapter 268-13J
Solid Waste Commercial - Light $32.00/month Chapter 268-13J
Solid Waste Commercial - Medium $42.50/month Chapter 268-13J
Solid Waste Commercial - Residential $26.00/month Chapter 268-13J
Solid Waste Extra Refuse/Garbage Sticker $2.50/sticker Chapter 268-13A
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$40.00/15 minute interval
Tires = $10.00 each

Tires with Rims = $15.00 each
Appliances = $10.00 each

Solid Waste Special Collections Chapter 268-13F

TVs = $15.00 each

Computers, Printers, Faxes, etc. = $10.00 each

Mattresses = $20.00 each

Cardboard = $20.00 per stop
Stormwater Adjustment Application Fee $25.00 Chapter 274-34(B)
Stormwater Credit Application Fee $50.00 Chapter 274-34(B)
Stormwater Equivalent Runoff Unit (ERU) $2.00/month per ERU Chapter 274-34(A)
Stormwater Service Charge $4.00/month Chapter 274-34(A)
Rentals - Parks Reservation Date Change $25.00

Urban Forest

Utility Fee

$3.50 per month
Residential = Per Dwelling Unit
Non-Residential = Per Account

Chapter 297-4K

Violation - Alcohol

Alcohol Violations

Violations

- 1st = $500.00

- 2nd (in two years) = $1500.00 and suspension of license for 30 days
- 3rd (in three years) = $1500.00 and suspension of license for 60 days
- 4th (in three years) = License is revoked

Per lowa State Code 123.50
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Violations
- 1st = $300.00
L L - 2nd (in two years) = $1500.00 OR suspension of license for 30 days
Violation - Tob Tob. Violat Per | State Code 453A.22
lofation - fobacco obacco Viotations - 3rd (in three years) = $1500.00 AND suspension of license for 30 days eriowa State Lode
- 4th (in three years) = $1500.00 AND suspension of license for 60 days
- 5th (in four years) = License is revoked
Mower/Operator = $40.00/hour
L Misc. Equip./Laborer = $25.00/hour
Violation - Weeds Abatement Fees Chapter 324-7
fofatt Dump Truck (2 yards) = $30.00/hour P
Yard Waste Fee = $15.00/yard
Violation - Administrative Fee Administrative Fee $35.00 Chapter 324-7
Violation - Habitual Violator Habitual Violator Fee $250.00 per Season Chapter 324-9
Violations - Sidewalks Snow Removal or Debris $0.85/square foot Chapter 278-16
Water Rates and Services https://www.cityofmarion.org/government/water/rate-information *Managed by Water Board
Zoning/Subdivision Fees Comprehensive Plan Amendment $100.00 Chapter 284/340
100.00
Zoning/Subdivision Fees Conditional Use > ) Chapter 284/340
Plus $6.00/sign to be posted
Zoning/Subdivision Fees Final Plat $15.00/acre ($75.00 minimum) Chapter 284/340
Zoning/Subdivision Fees Plat of Survey $50.00 Chapter 284/340
Zoning/Subdivision Fees Preliminary Plat $15.00/acre ($150.00 minimum) Chapter 284/340
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$100.00 to A-1, R-1, R-2, R-3
$150.00 to all other except

Plus $6.00/sign to be posted

Zoning/Subdivision Fees Rezoning $200.00 to PUD Chapter 284/340
Plus $5.00/sign to be posted
Residential = $50.00

Zoning/Subdivision Fees Variance Commercial = $100.00 Chapter 284/340
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Personal Injury Per Person = $250,000

License |Fireworks - Commercial Display Property Damage = $50,000 Chapter 229-18
Total Exposure = $1,000,000
Personal Injury Per Person = $250,000

License House Movers Per Occurance = $500,000 Chapter 177-8
Property Damage = $500,000

. Peddlers, Solicitors, Transient Per Occurance = $300,000

License Merchant Property Damage = $100,000 Chapter 242-14

License |Private Hauler Adequate to cover any potential damages Chapter 268-10B
Liability Per Person = $250,000

License Sign Contractor Per Occurance = $500,000 Chapter 340-8.3C
Property Damage = $500,000

Permit Excavation - Permitee Combined Single Limit = $500,000 Chapter 278-80

permit | -}cavation - Sidewalk repaired by Personal Liability = $300,000 Chapter 278-80

Property Owner
Permit Tree Permit - Contractor Per Occurance = $500,000 Chapter 297-4
Permit Tree Permit - Property Owner Adequate to cover any potential damages Chapter 297-4
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License Solicitor, Peddler, Transient Merchant Surety Bond = $1,000 Chapter 242-13
Maint Bond or Cash = 1.5% Contract

Other Install a Public Improvement aintenance Bond ort-as o Lontrac Chapter 33-9
Amount
Maint Bond or Cash = 1.5% Contract

Other Proposals/Bid for Construction Project aintenance sond ort-as o -ontrac Chapter 33-9
Amount
Accepted after two year maintenance bond

Other Public Sewer Extension or other security satisfactory to the City is |Chapter 256-17
placed on file.

Other Subdivision Maintenance Bond = As required by SUDAS |Chapter 284-7
Council may require property owner submit

Permit Encroachment a corporate surety bond in amount set by  |Chapter 278-13
Council

Permit Excavation Surety Bond = $5,000 Chapter 278-57
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